BID SUMMARY

OWNER:	Sabine County			
	201 Main Street			
	Hemphill, Texas 75948			
	(409) 787-3543			

ENGINEER: GLS

1609 South Chestnut, Suite 202 Lufkin, Texas 75901 (936) 637-4900

PROJECT: GLO CDBG Mitigation Infrastructure Project Road & Drainage Improvements Project No. 22-085-025-D266

I. BID PACKAGE 5: Flood and Drainage Improvements (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 19) IN WORDS Nine Hundred Ninety Six Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Three 50/100

DOLLARS (\$ 996,733.50)

II. BID PACKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1): Flood and Drainage Improvements (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 11) IN WORDS One Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Tw

DOLLARS (\$ 162,522.00

III. BID PACKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2): Flood and Drainage Improvements (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 9) IN WORDS One Hundred Seven Thousand

		DOLLARS (\$_107,000.00)	
BIDDER:	Crockett Construction	SIGNED:	
ADDRESS:	1045 SH 7 West	BY:	Chris Morris
	Crockett, TX. 75835	TITLE:	President
		DATE:	October 19, 2023
TELEPHONE NO:	(936) 544 - 2500	ATTEST:	Rya Mon S

OWNER MAY REVIEW AND AWARD BIDS BASED ON INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE TOTALS, OR COMBINED PACKAGE TOTALS AT THEIR OPTION. BIDDERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO BID ALL PARTS OF EACH PACKAGE TO ENSURE CONSIDERATION. ALL WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 300 CALENDAR DAYS OF NOTICE TO PROCEED, REGARDLESS OF NUMBER OF PACKAGES AWARDED.

381035

00315-1

BID SUMMARY Vol 4-A Page 518

)

BID SUMMARY

OWNER:	Sabine County 201 Main Street		
	Hemphill, Texas 75948 (409) 787-3543		

ENGINEER: GLS 1609 South Chestnut, Suite 202 Lufkin, Texas 75901 (936) 637-4900

PROJECT: GLO CDBG Mitigation Infrastructure Project Road & Drainage Improvements Project No. 22-085-025-D266

- I. BID PACKAGE 5: Flood and Drainage Improvements (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 19) IN WORDS One Million, One hundred Seventy-Nine thousard, Two hundred Seventy-five and no certs DOLLARS (\$ 1,179,275,00)
- II. BID PACKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1): Flood and Drainage Improvements (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 11) IN WORDS Two hundred four thonsand, Thirty - three dollars and nearty DOLLARS (\$ 204,033,00)

III. BID PACKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2): Flood and Drainage Improvements (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 9) IN WORDS Two hundred four ten doors and, five hundred seventy-two DOLLARS (\$ 214,572,00)

BIDDER:	Apick Construction, LLC	SIGNED: Joseph CALL
ADDRESS:	P.O. Bex 640	BY: JosephE. Williams
	Anacece, LA 71403	TITLE: LLC Manager Member
		DATE: October 20, 20+3
TELEPHONE NO:	(337) 239-6353	ATTEST: Lisa Baskin

OWNER MAY REVIEW AND AWARD BIDS BASED ON INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE TOTALS, OR COMBINED PACKAGE TOTALS AT THEIR OPTION. BIDDERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO BID ALL PARTS OF EACH PACKAGE TO ENSURE CONSIDERATION. ALL WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 300 CALENDAR DAYS OF NOTICE TO PROCEED, REGARDLESS OF NUMBER OF PACKAGES AWARDED.

381035

00315-1

BID SUMMARY

Vol 4-A Page 519

BID SUMMARY

OWNER	Sabine County 201 Main Street Hemphill, Texas 75948 (409) 787-3543	ENGINEER.	GLS 1609 South Chestnut, Suite 202 Lufkin, Texas 75901 (936) 637-4900
PROJECT:	GLO CDBG Mitigation Infrastructo Road & Drainage Improvements Project No. 22-085-025-D266	ure Project	
I. BID F	ACKAGE 5: Flood and Drainage Im	provements (SI	UM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 19) IN
			Six Thousand File hundred
Man	y three & Firty 1 wats	DOLL	ARS (\$ 1, 226, 593 -)
	ACKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATI		
			Lighty none thousand
	- kindred tucaty		-/
	ACKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATI		
			arty thous that Seven
hundred FiFty - DOLLARS (\$ 191,750)			
	•		- MM
BIDDER	: DacksmithVentures LC	SIGNED	All
ADDRESS	: POBOX188		: Ship watson Nazhurat
	Pryson Tx 76427	TITLE	CEU
	John Hayhurst	DATE	10-19-23
TELEPHONI NC		ATTEST	Bismess Manager
			, ,

OWNER MAY REVIEW AND AWARD BIDS BASED ON INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE TOTALS, OR COMBINED PACKAGE TOTALS AT THEIR OPTION. BIDDERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO BID ALL PARTS OF EACH PACKAGE TO ENSURE CONSIDERATION. ALL WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 300 CALENDAR DAYS OF NOTICE TO PROCEED, REGARDLESS OF NUMBER OF PACKAGES AWARDED.

381035

00315-1

BID SUMMARY

Vol 4-A Dage 520

BID SUMMARY

OWNER:	Sabine County 201 Main Street Hemphill, Texas 75948 (409) 787-3543		GLS 1609 South Chestnut, Suite 202 Lufkin, Texas 75901 (936) 637-4900
PROJECT:	GLO CDBG Mitigation Infrastructur Road & Drainage Improvements Project No. 22-085-025-D266	re Project	
I. BID PACKAGE 5: Flood and Drainage Improvements (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 19) IN WORDS One Million Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Eight and OO IOO DOLLARS (\$), DOW, 298.00			
 II. BID PACKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1): Flood and Drainage Improvements (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 11) IN WORDS One Hundred Twenty Two Thorsand Fine Hundred Staty-One and 09 po DOLLARS (\$ 122,541,00) III. BID PACKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2): Flood and Drainage Improvements (SUM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 9) IN WORDS Staty-Five Thorsand Nine Hundred Twenty and 00 po DOLLARS (\$ 05,920 po) 			
BIDDER: ADDRESS:	TURNER & TURNER CONTRACTING, LI 3600 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 1 ALEXANDRIA, LA 71303		
TELEPHONE NO:	318, 2010-3231	DATE:	Alinaula aluk

OWNER MAY REVIEW AND AWARD BIDS BASED ON INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE TOTALS, OR COMBINED PACKAGE TOTALS AT THEIR OPTION. BIDDERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO BID ALL PARTS OF EACH PACKAGE TO ENSURE CONSIDERATION. ALL WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 300 CALENDAR DAYS OF NOTICE TO PROCEED, REGARDLESS OF NUMBER OF PACKAGES AWARDED.

381035

00315-1

BID SUMMARY

Vol 4-A Page 521

BID SUMMARY

OWNE	R:	Sabine CountyENGINEER:GLS201 Main Street1609 South Chestnut, Suite 202Hemphill, Texas 75948Lufkin, Texas 75901409) 787-3543(936) 637-4900			
PROJE	ECT:	GLO CDBG Mitigation Infrastructu Road & Drainage Improvements Project No. 22-085-025-D266	ure Project		
I.	BID PA	CKAGE 5: Flood and Drainage Imp	provements (SL	JM OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 19) IN	
	WORD	s one million twenty-fou	r thousan	d fifty-four	
			DOLL	ARS (\$ 1,024,054)	
11.		CKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE			
				venty-four thousand tour	
		dred sixty			
111.		CKAGE 5 (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE			
	ITEMS	1 THROUGH 9) IN WORDS Eig		housand Seven hundred	
			DOLLARS (\$	81,700,-)	
				0	
BIDDER: Anon Davis Construction UC SIGNED.					
ADD	RESS	2584 Ted Trout Dr.	BY	: Ann Oavis	
		Within, TX 75904	TITLE	: Owner	
			DATE	: 10-20-2023	
TELEPHONE NO: (934)632-3984 office ATTEST:			: Jui Auris		
		934- 674-6613 Cell			

OWNER MAY REVIEW AND AWARD BIDS BASED ON INDIVIDUAL PACKAGE TOTALS, OR COMBINED PACKAGE TOTALS AT THEIR OPTION. BIDDERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO BID ALL PARTS OF EACH PACKAGE TO ENSURE CONSIDERATION. ALL WORK IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 300 CALENDAR DAYS OF NOTICE TO PROCEED, REGARDLESS OF NUMBER OF PACKAGES AWARDED.

381035

00315-1

BID SUMMARY

Voi 4 A Page 522

The State Of Texas § County of Sabine § I hereby certify that these documents were filed and duly recorded in the Commissioner Court Minutes of Sabine County, Texas.

NERS COUR

Volume <u>4-A</u> Page <u>514</u> Jamie Clark - County Clerk By: <u>Dilly</u> <u>hilders</u> Deputy

÷

Vol 4-17 Page 523